ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition
5/9/2024 APPROX LOC: TRAFFIC STOP

ALGONQUIN RD
5/9/2024 5400 ASTOR LN PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/9/2024 3110 BROCKWAY ST PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/9/2024 APPROX LOC: SHADY CT PARKING COMPLAINT OTHER/UNFOUNDED
5/9/2024 3 MARGATE ON OXFORD PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/9/2024 3321 ALGONQUIN RD PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/9/2024 1935 PLUM GROVE RD PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/9/2024 1929 PLUM GROVE RD PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/9/2024 1913 PLUM GROVE RD PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/9/2024 1950 PLUM GROVE RD PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/9/2024 1800 WINNETKA CIR PREMISES CHECK
5/9/2024 5540 NEW WILKE RD CODE 2 ADVISED INCIDENT
5/9/2024 RMP24-000943 3600 KIRCHOFF RD INVESTIGATION REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/9/2024 3200 PHEASANT DR AMBULANCE CALL
5/9/2024 WREN LN / FULLE ST SUSPICIOUS PERSON SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/9/2024 APPROX LOC:3307 WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT

CENTRAL RD
5/9/2024 3501 ALGONQUIN RD WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT ADVISED INCIDENT
5/9/2024 RMP24-000944 2901 CENTRAL RD BATTERY REPORT WITH ARREST
5/9/2024 1701 GOLF RD WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
5/9/2024 QI;PROX LOC:1701 GOLF WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
5/9/2024 QI;PROX LOC:1701 GOLF WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
5/9/2024 2048 ADAMS ST SUSPICIOUS PERSON SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/9/2024 1301 MEIJER DR AMBULANCE CALL

5/15/2024 7:45:23 AM



Incident Date

Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

5/9/2024
5/9/2024
5/9/2024
5/9/2024

5/9/2024

5/9/2024

5/9/2024
5/9/2024
5/9/2024
5/9/2024
5/9/2024

5/9/2024
5/9/2024

5/9/2024
5/9/2024
5/9/2024

5/9/2024

5/9/2024
5/9/2024

5/9/2024

5/9/2024

RMP24-000945

RMP24-000946

RMP24-000947

RMP24-000948

RMP24-000949

RMP24-000950

1647 ALGONQUIN RD
2065 PLUM GROVE RD
4 SHANNON LN

APPROX LOC:4738 ARBOR

DR

APPROX LOC:4951
WEBER DR

APPROX LOC:4738 ARBOR

DR
ASTOR LN/ LOIS DR

3501 ALGONQUIN RD
2800 CENTRAL RD
1301 MEIJER DR
3001 CAMPBELL ST

3600 KIRCHOFF RD
APPROX LOC:
ALGONQUIN RD
CARR/ALG

2230 ALGONQUIN RD
APPROX LOC:4951
WEBER DR

APPROX LOC:4955
WEBER DR

1051 ROHLWING RD
2750 BROCKWAY ST

APPROX LOC: 2623
KIRCHOFF RD

216 STILLWATER CT

CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE
VAGRANT COMPLAINT
FRAUD ACTIVITY

WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT

STATION REPORT
FRAUD ACTIVITY
HOLD UP ALARM
INVESTIGATION

FOUNDLOSTSTOLRECOV
PROP

PUBLIC SERVICE
TRAFFIC STOP

TRAFFIC STOP
SUBJECT STOP
911 ABAN NO RESPONSE

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

TRAFFIC STOP

WIRELESS 911 INFO

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

OTHER/UNFOUNDED

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

5/15/2024 7:45:23 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition
5/9/2024 APPROX LOC:2455 PLUM WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
GROVE RD
5/9/2024 APPROX LOC:4951 WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
WEBER DR
5/9/2024 2404 FULLE ST AMBULANCE CALL
5/9/2024 SIG/ORIO TRAFFIC STOP
5/9/2024 NEW WILKE RD / SUBJECT STOP SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
CHATEAU DR
5/9/2024 3411 RICHNEE LN OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT OTHER/UNFOUNDED
ASSIST
5/9/2024 2201 OAK LN PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/9/2024 APPROX LOC:4007 WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT ADVISED INCIDENT
ALGONQUIN RD
5/9/2024 RMP24-000951 4780 CALVERT DR STATION REPORT REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/9/2024 2211 ALGONQUIN RD SUBJECT STOP SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/9/2024 APPROX LOC:2300 911 WRONG NUMBER ADVISED INCIDENT
CARDINAL DR
5/9/2024 APPROX LOC:4949 911 ABAN NO RESPONSE ADVISED INCIDENT
WEBER DR
5/9/2024 APPROX LOC:4951 911 ABAN NO RESPONSE ADVISED INCIDENT
WEBER DR
5/9/2024 4524 KINGS WALK DR RETURNED MISSING REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SUBJECT
5/9/2024 3900 MEADOW DR PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/9/2024 3321 ALGONQUIN RD PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

5/15/2024 7:45:23 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

5/15/2024 7:45:23 AM



