



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
5/9/2024		APPROX LOC: ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
5/9/2024		5400 ASTOR LN	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/9/2024		3110 BROCKWAY ST	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/9/2024		APPROX LOC: SHADY CT	PARKING COMPLAINT	OTHER/UNFOUNDED
5/9/2024		3 MARGATE ON OXFORD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/9/2024		3321 ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/9/2024		1935 PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/9/2024		1929 PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/9/2024		1913 PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/9/2024		1950 PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/9/2024		1800 WINNETKA CIR	PREMISES CHECK	
5/9/2024		5540 NEW WILKE RD	CODE 2	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/9/2024	RMP24-000943	3600 KIRCHOFF RD	INVESTIGATION	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/9/2024		3200 PHEASANT DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
5/9/2024		WREN LN / FULLE ST	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/9/2024		APPROX LOC:3307 CENTRAL RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/9/2024		3501 ALGONQUIN RD	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/9/2024	RMP24-000944	2901 CENTRAL RD	BATTERY	REPORT WITH ARREST
5/9/2024		1701 GOLF RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/9/2024		APPROX LOC:1701 GOLF RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/9/2024		APPROX LOC:1701 GOLF RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/9/2024		2048 ADAMS ST	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/9/2024		1301 MEIJER DR	AMBULANCE CALL	



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
5/9/2024	RMP24-000945	1647 ALGONQUIN RD	CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/9/2024		2065 PLUM GROVE RD	VAGRANT COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/9/2024	RMP24-000946	4 SHANNON LN	FRAUD ACTIVITY	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/9/2024		APPROX LOC:4738 ARBOR DR	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/9/2024		APPROX LOC:4951 WEBER DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/9/2024		APPROX LOC:4738 ARBOR DR	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/9/2024	RMP24-000947	ASTOR LN / LOIS DR	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/9/2024	RMP24-000948	3501 ALGONQUIN RD	FRAUD ACTIVITY	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/9/2024		2800 CENTRAL RD	HOLD UP ALARM	
5/9/2024		1301 MEIJER DR	INVESTIGATION	OTHER/UNFOUNDED
5/9/2024	RMP24-000949	3001 CAMPBELL ST	FOUNDLOSTSTOLRECOV PROP	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/9/2024	RMP24-000950	3600 KIRCHOFF RD	PUBLIC SERVICE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/9/2024		APPROX LOC: ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
5/9/2024		CARR/ALG	TRAFFIC STOP	
5/9/2024		2230 ALGONQUIN RD	SUBJECT STOP	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/9/2024		APPROX LOC:4951 WEBER DR	911 ABAN NO RESPONSE	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/9/2024		APPROX LOC:4955 WEBER DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/9/2024		1051 ROHLWING RD	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
5/9/2024		2750 BROCKWAY ST	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/9/2024		APPROX LOC: 2623 KIRCHOFF RD	TRAFFIC STOP	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/9/2024		216 STILLWATER CT	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
5/9/2024		APPROX LOC:2455 PLUM GROVE RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/9/2024		APPROX LOC:4951 WEBER DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/9/2024		2404 FULLE ST	AMBULANCE CALL	
5/9/2024		SIG/ORIO	TRAFFIC STOP	
5/9/2024		NEW WILKE RD / CHATEAU DR	SUBJECT STOP	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/9/2024		3411 RICHNEE LN	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	OTHER/UNFOUNDED
5/9/2024		2201 OAK LN	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/9/2024		APPROX LOC:4007 ALGONQUIN RD	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/9/2024	RMP24-000951	4780 CALVERT DR	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/9/2024		2211 ALGONQUIN RD	SUBJECT STOP	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/9/2024		APPROX LOC:2300 CARDINAL DR	911 WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/9/2024		APPROX LOC:4949 WEBER DR	911 ABAN NO RESPONSE	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/9/2024		APPROX LOC:4951 WEBER DR	911 ABAN NO RESPONSE	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/9/2024		4524 KINGS WALK DR	RETURNED MISSING SUBJECT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/9/2024		3900 MEADOW DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/9/2024		3321 ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER